Fire Alarm v2-Annual

4
Johnson /))I(' Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

CUSTOMER NAME: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC INSPECTORS: John W Mall

BUILDING NAME: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC INSPECTOR LICENSE: P00423

BUILDING ADDRESS: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US ACCOUNT NAME: Johnson Controls North America
CONTACT NAME: Jason Brenner OFFICE ADDRESS: 200 Forge Way Rockaway, NJ 07866
CONTACT E-MAIL: jbrenner@landmarkleadership.com OFFICE PHONE: 9735864418

CONTACT ROLE: Building Engineer OFFICE LICENSE: P00423

CONTACT PHONE: 7323369627 TIMEZONE: GMT-04:00

INSPECTION TYPE: Fire Alarm v2
FREQUENCY: Annual

WORK ORDER: 51941574
INSPECTION END DATE: 06/09/2022

FIRE ALARM INSPECTION REPORT

General Inspection Notes
1. June 2022 Annual Test & Inspection of all accessible and contractural FireAlarm Devices. Includes Battery and Panel checks for voltage, condition, age, charging
circuits and load testing for all system Fire Alarm Panels & Boosters. Audio/ Visuals were tested and passed, and all priority one relay trips were also tested and

passed. Johnson Controls Central Station Monitoring received all activated signals sent from Fire Alarm Panel. As always Customer should review entire
Inspection Report for complete details.

Building Notes
1. This was an annual test & inspection of your Fire Alarm Safety System.

System outputs/auxiliary controls, i.e. elevator recall, HVAC/Fan Shutdown, Door Holders/Release and all signal/notification devices were tested and are
operational unless otherwise noted in this report.

Any Questions regarding this report should be directed to our Inspection Supervisor Joseph Pearce at (201) 230-0096

DEVICE DEFICIENCIES

No device deficiencies in this inspection.

INSPECTION RESULTS SUMMARY

DEVICE TYPE INVENTORY COUNT PASSED FAILED CANNOT INSPECT
Alternate Elevator Recall 1 1 0 0
Annunciator 2 2 0 0
Battery 13 (N 0 2
Duct Detector 8 8 0 0
Heat Detector 3 3 0 0
Panel 13 13 0 0
Primary Elevator Recall 1 1 0 0
Pull Station 21 21 0 0
Smoke Detector 214 214 0 0
Tamper Switch 12 0 0 0
Water Flow Switch 5 0 0 0
Horn/Strobe 5 5 0 0
Strobe 4 4 0 0
TOTAL 302 283 0 2
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Fire Alarm v2-Annual

/
Johnson /))I(' Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

Panels/Initiating Devices

INSPECTION RESULTS SUMMARY

DEVICE TYPE INVENTORY COUNT PASSED FAILED CANNOT INSPECT
Alternate Elevator Recall 1 1 0 0
Annunciator 2 2 0 0
Battery 13 1 0 2
Duct Detector 8 8 0 0
Heat Detector 3 3 0 0
Panel 13 13 0 0
Primary Elevator Recall 1 1 0 0
Pull Station 21 21 0 0
Smoke Detector 214 214 0 0
Tamper Switch 12 0 0 0
Water Flow Switch 5 0 0 0

FACP PANELS

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT

1 - 1(2(_1;2CrZSREOSOTT Edwards EST Panel - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Is the panel in a normal condition at the start of the inspection? Yes
Alarm, Supervisory, and Trouble Signals (Inputs) Yes
Circuit Supervisory (Including Opens, Shorts & Ground Faults) Yes
Alarm verification sequence verified Yes
POWER SUPPLY SUPV - LOSS OF AC POWER/BATTS Yes
Fuses/Lamps/LED Tested & Verified Yes
INTERFACE EQUIP VERIFICATION OF REQUIRED SIGNALS Yes
MAIN POWER SUPPLY TESTED UNDER FULL LOAD Yes
DOOR HOLDERS Yes
REMOTE ANNUNCIATOR(S) - OPERATION/VERIFICATION Yes
INITIATING DEVICES TEST Yes
ELEVATOR RECALL FUNCTION & SHUNT TRIP OPERATION Yes
HVAC SHUT DOWN Yes
MASTERBOX / CENTRAL STATION CONNECTION TESTED Yes
MASTERBOX / CENTRAL STATION ACCOUNT # ACCT# 212-1353
ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES TESTED Yes
MULTIPLEX COMMUNICATIONS TESTED Yes
Primary Power- Nominal Voltage 120
Primary Power- Amps 2
Primary Power- Location Electric Room
Primary Power- Overcurrent Protection Type/Amps 2
Disconnecting means location Turn off breaker.
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Fire Alarm v2-Annual

/
Johnson /))I(' Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

Panels/Initiating Devices

NAC PANELS

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT

1 - 1R F’:;:)me Edwards 10500 Panel - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Lamps/LEDs/LCDs Yes
Fuses Yes
Primary Power Supply Yes
Secondary Power Supply Yes
Trouble Signals Yes
Ground-fault monitoring Yes
Panel supervision Yes

2 — UL FPE;;)R”m Edwards 10500 Panel — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Lamps/LEDs/LCDs Yes
Fuses Yes
Primary Power Supply Yes
Secondary Power Supply Yes
Trouble Signals Yes
Ground-fault monitoring Yes
Panel supervision Yes

3 - " Fﬁ;me Edwards 10500 Panel - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Lamps/LEDs/LCDs Yes
Fuses Yes
Primary Power Supply Yes
Secondary Power Supply Yes
Trouble Signals Yes
Ground-fault monitoring Yes
Panel supervision Yes

4 = TR F’?g)R“m Edwards 10500 Panel - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Lamps/LEDs/LCDs Yes
Fuses Yes
Primary Power Supply Yes
Secondary Power Supply Yes
Trouble Signals Yes
Ground-fault monitoring Yes
Panel supervision Yes

5 - 3FL Electric Room Edwards 10500 Panel - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed

Bottom Left

Lamps/LEDs/LCDs Yes
Fuses Yes
Primary Power Supply Yes
Secondary Power Supply Yes
Trouble Signals Yes
Ground-fault monitoring Yes
Panel supervision Yes
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Fire Alarm v2-Annual

/
Johnson /))I(' Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

Panels/Initiating Devices

NAC PANELS

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT

6 = Sl EISEHIE (REei Edwards 10500 Panel = John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Bottom Right

Lamps/LEDs/LCDs Yes
Fuses Yes
Primary Power Supply Yes
Secondary Power Supply Yes
Trouble Signals Yes
Ground-fault monitoring Yes
Panel supervision Yes
7 — 3L E'&cig(;cleRoom Edwards 10500 Panel — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Lamps/LEDs/LCDs Yes
Fuses Yes
Primary Power Supply Yes
Secondary Power Supply Yes
Trouble Signals Yes
Ground-fault monitoring Yes
Panel supervision Yes
8 = 3 E'e;g:; Room Edwards 10500 Panel - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Lamps/LEDs/LCDs Yes
Fuses Yes
Primary Power Supply Yes
Secondary Power Supply Yes
Trouble Signals Yes
Ground-fault monitoring Yes
Panel supervision Yes
9 — 4FL Electric Room Edwards 10500 Panel — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Bottom Left
Lamps/LEDs/LCDs Yes
Fuses Yes
Primary Power Supply Yes
Secondary Power Supply Yes
Trouble Signals Yes
Ground-fault monitoring Yes
Panel supervision Yes

10 — H1L (SRR (e Edwards 10500 Panel — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Bottom Right

Lamps/LEDs/LCDs Yes
Fuses Yes
Primary Power Supply Yes
Secondary Power Supply Yes
Trouble Signals Yes
Ground-fault monitoring Yes
Panel supervision Yes
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Fire Alarm v2-Annual

/
Johnson /))I(' Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

Panels/Initiating Devices

NAC PANELS
# LOCATION DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER MODEL DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
L - arL ET'Z‘;T;F:“”’ Edwards 10500 Panel - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Lamps/LEDs/LCDs Yes
Fuses Yes
Primary Power Supply Yes
Secondary Power Supply Yes
Trouble Signals Yes
Ground-fault monitoring Yes
Panel supervision Yes
12 = arL ?f;té:;:f"m Edwards 10500 Panel = John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Lamps/LEDs/LCDs Yes
Fuses Yes
Primary Power Supply Yes
Secondary Power Supply Yes
Trouble Signals Yes
Ground-fault monitoring Yes
Panel supervision Yes
BATTERIES
# LOCATION DESCRIPTION DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
1 — 1FL FACP Room (#1) Battery — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 7
Visual inspection Pass
Batteries less than 5 years? Pass
Manufacturer Date Code 7/18
Voltage with charger 26.58
Voltage without charger 26.55
Load Voltage Test Pass
Load Voltage Test Results (%) 95
2 — 1FL FACP Room (#2) Battery — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 7
Visual inspection Pass
Batteries less than 5 years? Pass
Manufacturer Date Code 7/18
Voltage with charger 26.57
Voltage without charger 26.52
Load Voltage Test Pass
Load Voltage Test Results (%) 90

Fire Alarm v2 | 06/09/2022 Page 5 of 21



Johnson ﬂ})l(,

Controls

Panels/Initiating Devices

Fire Alarm v2-Annual

Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

BATTERIES

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT

3 — 1FL FACP Room (#3) Battery — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 7
Visual inspection Pass
Batteries less than 5 years? Pass
Manufacturer Date Code 7/18
Voltage with charger 26.72
Voltage without charger 26.68
Load Voltage Test Pass
Load Voltage Test Results (%) 90

4 — 1FL FACP Room (#5) Battery — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 7
Visual inspection Pass
Batteries less than 5 years? Pass
Manufacturer Date Code 7/18
Voltage with charger 26.51
Voltage without charger 26.47
Load Voltage Test Pass
Load Voltage Test Results (%) 90

5 — TFL FACP Room Main Battery — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed

FACP

Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 18
Visual inspection Pass
Batteries less than 5 years? Pass
Manufacturer Date Code 7/18
Voltage with charger 27.91
Voltage without charger 26.70
Load Voltage Test Pass
Load Voltage Test Results (%) 90

6 _ 3FLB§;§:LZ%°"‘ Battery - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 7
Visual inspection Pass
Batteries less than 5 years? Pass
Manufacturer Date Code 7/18
Voltage with charger 26.54
Voltage without charger 26.51
Load Voltage Test Pass
Load Voltage Test Results (%) 80
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Johnson ﬂj){"

Controls

Panels/Initiating Devices

Fire Alarm v2-Annual

Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

BATTERIES

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT

7 — 3F;()Et'f§:;i;i2%‘zm Battery — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Cannot Inspect
Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 7
Reason cannot inspect: Previous Failure, New Replacement Batteries to be delivered to site this week and installed by Jason Brenner.

8 = 3FL E"acitdr;cleR“m Battery = John W Mall 06/09/2022 Cannot Inspect
Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 7.0
Reason cannot inspect: Previous Failure, New Replacement Batteries to be delivered to site this week and installed by Jason Brenner.

9 — 3FL Electric Room Top Battery — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 7
Visual inspection Pass
Batteries less than 5 years? Pass
Manufacturer Date Code 7/18
Voltage with charger 26.61
Voltage without charger 26.56
Load Voltage Test Pass
Load Voltage Test Results (%) 80

10 = 4FLB§§§;CLZ;°'“ Battery = John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 7
Visual inspection Pass
Batteries less than 5 years? Pass
Manufacturer Date Code 7/18
Voltage with charger 26.60
Voltage without charger 26.56
Load Voltage Test Pass
Load Voltage Test Results (%) 80

1 - 4Fé:t'f:r:i;;%‘zm Battery - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 7
Visual inspection Pass
Batteries less than 5 years? Pass
Manufacturer Date Code 7/18
Voltage with charger 26.53
Voltage without charger 26.50
Load Voltage Test Pass
Load Voltage Test Results (%) 80
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Johnson ﬂ})l(,

Controls

Panels/Initiating Devices

Fire Alarm v2-Annual

Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

BATTERIES
# LOCATION DESCRIPTION DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
12 = 4rL E'e“:_'zf':o"m Top Battery = John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 7
Visual inspection Pass
Batteries less than 5 years? Pass
Manufacturer Date Code 7/18
Voltage with charger 26.54
Voltage without charger 26.51
Load Voltage Test Pass
Load Voltage Test Results (%) 80
13 — 4FL E'ECtF::;::’°m Top Battery - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Quantity (Enter 2 if answering for a set) 2
Amp hour rating 7
Visual inspection Pass
Batteries less than 5 years? Pass
Manufacturer Date Code 7/18
Voltage with charger 26.62
Voltage without charger 26.55
Load Voltage Test Pass
Load Voltage Test Results (%) 80
SMOKE DETECTORS
# LOCATION DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
1 — TFL Cg(;;gor By 1-048 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
2 — UL Coréllt(:i)cs)gtBy [z 1-039 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
3 — TFL Corglzics);tBy bata 1-040 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
4 — AL Qerelar & 1-033 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Electric Room 224
5 — 1FL Corridor By 1-081 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Elevator MR
6 - 1FL Corridor By 1-036 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Holding
7 - 1FL Corridor By 1-055 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Registration
8 = 1FL Corridor By 1-054 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 204
9 - 1FL Corridor By 1-052 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 205
10 = 1FL Corridor By 1-037 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 212
1 - 1FL corridor By 1-038 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 214
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Fire Alarm v2-Annual

4
Johnson /))I(' Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

Panels/Initiating Devices

SMOKE DETECTORS

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT

I _ 1FL Corridor By 1-035 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 220

13 _ 1FL Corridor By 1-034 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 222

an _ 1FL Corridor By 1-059 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 227

15 _ 1FL Corridor By 1-057 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 232

9 _ 1FL Corridor By 1-060 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 233A

17 _ 1FL Corridor By 1-053 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 239

18 _ 1FL Corridor By 1-058 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 243A

19 _ 1FL Corridor By 1-056 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 313A

P _ 1FL Corr|d10r By Stair 1-046 Smoke Detector _ John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed

21 _ 1FL Corridor By 1-079 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed

Switch Gear Room

1FL Corridor Suite

22 - 110 1-092 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
23 - TR C°r1' i1d0°r Suite 1-093 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
24 — Let C°r1' i1d0°r SIS 1-091 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
25 - TR C°r1' i1d0°r Suite 1-089 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
26 — Let C°r1r i1d0°r Ui 1-094 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
27 — 1FL Data Room 213 1-041 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
28 — 1FL East Entrance 1-043 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
29 — TFL E'eitor;c Room 1072 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
30 — UL E'eﬁg;c Reen 1-074 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
31 - TFL E'egtzr‘if Room 1073 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
32 — 1FL Elevator 1 Lobby 1-044 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
33 - TR E'elz'j;%y Rear 1-080 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
34 — Li E'ei'jgi;z Rey 1-042 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
35 - b Ele\?gr Lobby 1-102 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
36 - A Ele\;itec;r Lobby 1-045 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
37 — 1FL Elevator MR 1 1-065 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
38 — 1FL Elevator MR 1&2 1-088 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
39 — 1FL Elevator MR 2&3 1-067 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
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Fire Alarm v2-Annual

4
Johnson /))I(' Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

Panels/Initiating Devices

SMOKE DETECTORS

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
40 — 1FL Fire Panel Room 1-071 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
41 — 1FL Fire Pump Room 1-070 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
42 — 1FL Fire Pump Room 1-069 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
43 — 1FL Lobby 105 1-078 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
44 = 1FL Lobby At East 1-087 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Vestibule
45 — 1FL Mail Room 102 1-077 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
46 — 1FL Mens Room 1-076 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
47 — TFL N”;essmtion 1-050 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
48 — 1FL Room 314 1-049 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
49 — 1FL Room 318 1-051 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
50 — 1FL Stair 1 1-061 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
51 — 1FL Stair 2 1-062 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
52 — Lo Wa-iting e 1-090 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Suite 110
53 — 1FL West Entrance 1-047 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
54 — 1FL Women'’s Room 1-075 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
55 — 2FL Bridge 1-098 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
56 — 2FL Bridge Hosp 1-106 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
57 - 2FL Corridor By 1-023 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed

Double Doors

58 — AAL G Y 1-063 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Exam Room 105

2FL Corridor By Fire

59 — Doors 1-014 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
60 — 2L C°gg’;’;By e 1017 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
61 — 2FL C°gf;rs By Fire 1031 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed

& _ 2FL Corridor By 1-021 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Locker Room

63 — 2FL Corridor By 1-032 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 107

o _ 2FL Corridor By 1-009 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 303

65 _ 2FL Corridor By 1-008 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 309

& _ 2FL Corridor By 1-006 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 311A

67 _ 2FL Corridor By 1-028 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 311B

@ _ 2FL Corridor By 1-086 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 311B

6 _ 2FL Corridor By 1-082 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 312
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Johnson ¢))I(,

Controls

Panels/Initiating Devices

Fire Alarm v2-Annual

Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

SMOKE DETECTORS

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
70 — AALEoTlEIe 1-029 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 408
7 — 2FL Corridor By 1-030 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 413A
72 — AALGoIEIer 1-027 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 419A
73 - 2FL Corridor By 1-025 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 422
74 — AAL oL Ey 1-026 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 423
75 - 2FL Corridor By 1-024 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 427
76 — AAL GO Ey 1019 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 600
77 - 2FL Corridor By 1-016 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 602
78 — AL Garieiar By 1-011 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 608
79 - 2FL Corridor By 1013 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 612
80 — AAL G By 1012 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 612
81 - 2FL Corridor By 1-010 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Room 612
82 — it C°md2°r EetEls 1018 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
83 — 2FL Corridor By 1-005 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Suite 503
84 — AL 1-020 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Hospital
85 — 2FL Corridor West 1-001 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
86 — 2FL Corridor West 1-003 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
87 — 2FL Corridor West 1-002 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
By Bridge
88 — AL Qe e 1-004 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
By Doors
89 — 2FL Data Closet 507 1-064 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
90 — it E'elz'jgiy Rey 1-104 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
91 — 2FL Elevator Lobby 1 1-101 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
22 — it E'e";;‘;r Leietayy 1-100 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
03 - 2FL Elevator Lobby 1-095 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Vestibule
94 — 2FL Lobby By 504 1-103 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
95 — 2FL Main Lobby 1-015 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
96 — 2FL PACU 311A 1-085 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
97 — 2R P:til;;:]”rses 1.084 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
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Johnson ﬂj)x(,

Controls

Panels/Initiating Devices

Fire Alarm v2-Annual

Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

SMOKE DETECTORS

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
98 — 2FL Room 324 1-083 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
929 — 2FL Stair 1 1-022 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
100 — 2FL Stair 2 Landing 1-007 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed

3FL 3rd Floor Suite
101 — 330 Rear Corridor by 2-113 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Room 3312
102 — LSO CRIALL? 5y 2-053 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Reception
103 — 3FL 310 Corridor By 2-052 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Xray Room
104 — SLSIDMENR 2-095 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor 3110
105 - 3FL 310 Main 2-094 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor 3114
106 — L S0 S 2-096 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Lounge
107 — 3FL 310 Waiting 2-097 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Room 3101
108 — 3FI.' 320 0L 2-114 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Waiting Room
109 — 3R 3282523 bata 2-116 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
110 — gt 329 S 2-115 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor
11 — 3R 320 3208 2-117 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Kitchen
112 = 3FL 330 Waiting 2-109 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Room by Door
13 - 3FL 340 Corridor By 2-091 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Patient Bath
114 — 3FL Charting 3-410 2-061 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
115 — 3FL Clean Linen 305 2-073 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
116 — 3FL Corr 300A 2-079 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
117 — 3FL Corridor 300H 2-081 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
118 — Elit c‘g‘gg;”o i 2-084 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
19 - 3R C‘g‘gg;mo H 2-082 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
120 — Elr Ctg'iggmo n 2-083 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
121 — 3FL Corridor 300K 2-080 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
122 — L Garireler 2-058 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Doors 500
123 - 3L Corggg: AtFire 2-069 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
124 = 3L Corridor At 2059 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Reception
125 — 3R nggg: Before 2-070 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
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Fire Alarm v2-Annual

4
Johnson /))I(' Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

Panels/Initiating Devices

SMOKE DETECTORS

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
126 — 3FL Corridor By 410 2-066 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
127 - 3FL Corridor By 2-056 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed

Bathrooms
128 — &t C°'£'|iggt3y BELE 2-087 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
129 — 3FL Corridor By 2-093 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Exam #1
130 — SHiL Qe &y 2-092 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Exam #4
131 — 3FL Corridor By 2-060 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Exam Room
132 — SIL @RIy Ely 2-067 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Medical Storage
133 — 3R C°"|'3‘;‘z; By Staff 2-064 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
134 — it C°"|'3‘;‘:; Sy S 2-065 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
135 — 3FL Corridor By Stair 2-072 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
136 — L GeIElar By 2-057 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Suite 3-100
137 — 3R Cm:gl‘l’ rCNTR 2-071 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
138 — AL Gelillar G 2-068 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
To Door
139 — 3FL Corridor North 2-046 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
140 — 3FL Corridor North 2-048 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
141 - 3L E'egg(')c Room 2-050 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
142 — Sl Eveier ety 2-085 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
PE1/PE2
143 - 3R E'e":;?r Lobby 2-086 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
144 — S, ey Leliay 2-049 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Vestibule
145 — 3 FLJa":gsr Closet 2-047 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
146 — 3FL Men's Room 2-055 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
147 — 3FL Nurse Control 2-077 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
148 — it Nuzsoe75tat|on 2-062 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
149 — 3R PR'?)S:ﬁy Iso 2-063 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
150 — SIAL S R 2074 smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 passed
Corridor
151 — 3R Seml- Restrict 2-076 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor
152 _ SIAL S (RSt 2078 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 passed
Corridor
153 — 3FL Stair 1 2-054 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
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Fire Alarm v2-Annual

4
Johnson /))I(' Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

Panels/Initiating Devices

SMOKE DETECTORS

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
154 — 3FL Stair 2 1-096 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
155 — 3FL Stretcher Alcove 2-075 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed

3FL Suite 330
156 — Corridor By 2-111 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Reception
3FL Suite 330
157 — Corridor By Room 2-112 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
3309
3FL Suite 330
158 — Waiting Room By 2-110 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed

Receptionist

159 — 3FL Women's Room 2-045 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed

160 — LA OuisEe 2-099 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Demo Storage

4FL 420 By Soiled

161 — Holding 2-105 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
162 — el 431(_’2%%”“’” 2-100 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
163 — 4L 4;_253:”” 2-108 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
164 — el 4f_gggc”id°r 2-104 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
165 — 4L 442_2 1”23” By 2-107 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
166 — diL 4:_3:':” Bl 2-106 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed

167 — 4FL 420 Hall By 2-098 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Conference Room

168 — AL AU GEN Ely 2-102 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Exam Room 2

169 — 4FL 420 Hall By 2-103 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Exam Room 4

170 — GALAADIEN By 2101 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Managers Office

171 — 4L 4.20 Waste 2-153 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Holding 4-217
172 — 4FI.' 4480 S0 2-119 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Waiting Room
173 — 4F|.' .480 4801 1-118 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Waiting Room
174 — 4L COQZE;W Atz 2-044 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
175 — 4L C°”'d2°r By Stair 2-016 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
176 = AL GoTIEIeD 2-008 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Suite 410
177 - 4FL Corridor By 2-007 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Suite 410
178 = CAL Gl Cy 2-009 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Suite 430
179 - 4FL Corridor By 2-010 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Suite 430
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Fire Alarm v2-Annual

4
Johnson /))I(' Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

Panels/Initiating Devices

SMOKE DETECTORS

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
180 = GHAL GoTlEler 2-011 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Suite 450
181 - 4FL Corridor By 2-012 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Suite 470
182 = AL GoTIEIer 2-014 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Suite 480
183 - 4FL Corridor By 2-013 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Suite 480
184 = AL Gl 2-015 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Suite 490
185 - 4FL Corridor By 2-022 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Suite 4711
186 — R E':é’j‘/tsézw’by 2-089 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
187 — 4rL E'evsl;?r Lobby 2-088 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 passed
188 — AL Bl ity 2-006 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Vestibule
189 — 4L E'e‘;"Etfr Shaft 2-004 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
190 — o E'e‘;aEtzc’r S 2-003 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
191 - 4L E'e‘;aEtfr Shaft 2-002 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
192 — i L°l,°\f:)yrtch°md°' 2-005 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
193 — 4FL Men's Bath 403 2-036 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
194 — 4FL Stair 1 2-001 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
195 — 4FL Stair 2 1-097 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
196 — at 5‘22‘321 DLy 2-034 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
197 — 4FL Suite 410 By 2-031 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Bathroom
198 = e oY 2-033 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Reception
199 - 4FL Suite 410 2-032 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Waiting
200 — LRy 2-028 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor
201 — 4FL Suite 430 2-027 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor
202 — LDy 2-026 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor
203 - 4L S”'T;go Room 2-029 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
204 — CLEEICED 2-030 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Waiting
205 - 4R Su',te 430 2-024 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor
206 — 4FLV5;L:‘:‘:5° 2-025 Smoke Detector = John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
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Fire Alarm v2-Annual

4
Johnson /))I(' Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

Panels/Initiating Devices

SMOKE DETECTORS

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
207 — 4FL Suite 470 Regist. 2-021 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
208 — 4t S”'t:;é;o Reen 2-023 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
209 - 4FL Suite 470 2-020 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed

Waiting
210 — G SNIECED 2-018 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor
211 - 4FL Suite 490 2-118 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor
212 — s S“"ltso‘égo RE! 2-019 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
213 - 4FL Suite 490 2-017 Smoke Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Waiting
214 — A 2-035 Smoke Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Bathroom 404
DUCT DETECTORS
# LOCATION DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
1 _ AFLRTU-1 Return 2.037 Duct Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor By 480
. _ 4FL RTU-1 Supply 2.038 Duct Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor By 480
3 _ 4FL RTU-2 Return 2-040 Duct Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Corridor By 450
A _ 4FL RTU-2 Supply 2.039 Duct Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed

Corridor By 450

5 - 4FL RTU-4 Return 2051 Duct Detector - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Closet Space By 410

4FL RTU-4 Supply

6 — Corridor By 410 2-043 Duct Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
RTU-3 Return

7 — Corridor By 430 2-042 Duct Detector — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
RTU-3 Supply

8 Corridor By 430 2-041 Duct Detector John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed

CONNECTED DEVICES

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
1 _ S;:;E;;:‘:‘;;?’n 1133 Pull Station _ John W Mall 06/09/2022 passed
2 — 1FL East Vestibule 1-131 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
3 — 1FL Electric Room 1-130 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
4 — 1FL Elevator MR 1 1-066 Heat Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
5 — 1FL Elevator MR 2&3 1-068 Heat Detector — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
6 = 1R E'e"atf' MR Car 1-099 Heat Detector = John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
7 — 1FL Fire Panel Room 1-129 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
8 — L ':;Zr:“mp 1-128 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
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Controls

Panels/Initiating Devices

Fire Alarm v2-Annual

Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

CONNECTED DEVICES

# LOCATION DESCRIPTION ADDRESS DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
9 — 1FL Lobby East — Annunciator — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
10 — 1FL Lobby West — Annunciator — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
11 — 1FL Outpatient 103 1-172 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
12 — 1FL South East Exit 1-189 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
13 — 1FL Stair 2 1-179 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
14 — 1FL West Vestibule 1-132 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
15 — 1st fl stsir2 — Tamper Switch — — — Not Inspected
16 — 2FL Bridge 1-173 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
17 — 2FL Stair 1 1-126 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
18 — 2FL Stair 2 1-127 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
19 — 2nd fl stair — Tamper Switch — — — Not Inspected
20 = 3FL 340 Corridor By 2090 Pull Station = John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Clean Up
21 — 3FL 340 Corridor 2-148 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Rear Exit
22 — el 31‘1:\;3"“9 2-147 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
23 - 3FL Stair 1 2-135 Pull Station - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
24 — 3FL Stair 2 1-188 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
25 — 3fl stirr2 — Tamper Switch — — — Not Inspected
26 — 4FL 41(_)3%%””” 2151 Pull station — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
27 - 4FL 420 Waiting 2152 Pull Station - John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
Area 4-100
28 — 4FL Stair 1 2-134 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
29 — 4f] stair 2 — Tamper Switch — — — Not Inspected
30 — 4FL Stair 2 2-133 Pull Station — John W Mall 06/08/2022 Passed
31 _ Alternate Elevator _ Alternate Elevator _ John W Mall 06/09/2022 passed
Recall Recall
32 _ Primary Elevator _ Primary Elevator _ John W Mall 06/09/2022 passed
Recall Recall
33 — Pump rm bfly — Tamper Switch — — — Not Inspected
34 — Pump rm bfly — Tamper Switch — — — Not Inspected
35 — Pump rm bfly — Tamper Switch — — — Not Inspected
36 — Pump rm bfly — Tamper Switch — — — Not Inspected
37 — Pump rm bfly — Tamper Switch — — — Not Inspected
38 — Pump rm bfly — Tamper Switch — — — Not Inspected
39 — Pump rm osy — Tamper Switch — — — Not Inspected
40 — Pump rm osy — Tamper Switch — — — Not Inspected
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Fire Alarm v2-Annual

Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

Johnson ﬂ})l(,

Controls

Panels/Initiating Devices

WATER FLOW DEVICES
# LOCATION DESCRIPTION DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
1 — Pump rm Water Flow Switch — — — Not Inspected
2 — Stair well1 1st fl Water Flow Switch — — — Not Inspected
3 — Stair well1. 2nd fl Water Flow Switch — — — Not Inspected
4 — Stair well1 3rd fl Water Flow Switch — — — Not Inspected
5 — Stair well1. 4th fl Water Flow Switch — — — Not Inspected

Notification Devices

INSPECTION RESULTS SUMMARY

DEVICE TYPE INVENTORY COUNT PASSED FAILED CANNOT INSPECT
Horn/Strobe 5 5 0 0
Strobe 4 4 0 0
AUDIBLE VISIBLE DEVICES W/DB
# LOCATION DESCRIPTION DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
1 — 1FL All Horn/Strobes Horn/Strobe — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
2 — AL Cuutiela Bl Al Horn/Strobe — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
Horns & Strobes
3 — 2FL All Horn/Strobes Horn/Strobe — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
4 — 3FL All Horn/Strobes Horn/Strobe — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
5 — 4FL All Horn/Strobes Horn/Strobe — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
DEVICES
# LOCATION DESCRIPTION DEVICE TYPE BARCODE INSPECTOR DATE OF TEST RESULT
1 — 1FL All Strobes Strobe — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
2 — 2FL All Strobes Strobe — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
3 — 3FL All Strobes Strobe — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed
4 — 4FL All Strobes Strobe — John W Mall 06/09/2022 Passed

General Deficiencies and Recommendations

1. List of other deficiencies you have found during this inspection Not Applicable

2. Recommendations noted and explained to the customer. Not Applicable
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Johnson y))x( Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US
9;,.. w - Mall
Inspector Inspector
Signature Name John W. Mall Date 06/09/2022
Printed
Signature Ason Besnal 2 name of
of the the
Building Building
Engineer Engineer Jason Brenner Date 06/09/2022
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Johnson /))1 Customer: Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Controls Building: 12083385 - Old Bridge Medical Office Building LLC
Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

TERMS AND CONDITIONS

1. Limitation of Liability; Limitations Of Remedy. It is understood and agreed by the Customer that Company is not an insurer and that insurance coverage, if any,
shall be obtained by the Customer and that amounts payable to Company hereunder are based upon the value of the services and the scope of liability set forth in
this agreement and are unrelated to the value of the Customer's property and the property of others located on the premises. Customer agrees to look exclusively
to the Customer's insurer to recover for injuries or damage in the event of any loss or injury and that Customer releases and waives all right of recovery against
Company arising by way of subrogation. Company makes no guaranty or Warranty, including any implied warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular
purpose that equipment or services supplied by Company will detect or avert occurrences or the consequences there from that the equipment or service was
designed to detect or avert.

It is impractical and extremely difficult to fix the actual damages, if any, which may proximately result from failure on the part of Company to perform any of its
obligations under this agreement. Accordingly, Customer agrees that, Company shall be exempt from liability for any loss, damage or injury arising directly or
indirectly from occurrences, or the consequences therefrom, which the equipment or service was designed to detect or avert. Should Company be found liable for
any loss, damage or injury arising from a failure of the equipment or service in any respect, Company's liability shall be limited to an amount equal to the
agreement price (as increased by the price for any additional work) or where the time and material payment term is selected, Customer's time and material
payments to Company. Where this agreement covers multiple sites, liability shall be limited to the amount of the payments allocable to the site where the
incident occurred. Such sum shall be complete and exclusive. If Customer desires Company to assume greater liability, the parties shall amend this agreement by
attaching a rider setting forth the amount of additional liability and the additional amount payable by the Customer for the assumption by Company of such
greater liability, provided however that such rider shall in no way be interpreted to hold Company as an insurer. IN NO EVENT SHALL COMPANY BE LIABLE FOR ANY
DAMAGE, LOSS, INJURY, OR ANY OTHER CLAIM ARISING FROM ANY SERVICING, ALTERATIONS, MODIFICATIONS, CHANGES, OR MOVEMENTS OF THE COVERED
SYSTEM(S) OR ANY OF ITS COMPONENT PARTS BY THE CUSTOMER OR ANY THIRD PARTY. COMPANY SHALL NOT BE LIABLE FOR INDIRECT, INCIDENTAL OR
CONSEQUENTIAL DAMAGES OF ANY KIND, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO DAMAGES ARISING FROM THE USE, LOSS OF THE USE, PERFORMANCE, OR FAILURE OF
THE COVERED SYSTEM(S) TO PERFORM. The limitations of liability set forth in this agreement shall inure to the benefit of all parents, subsidiaries and affiliates of
Company, whether direct or indirect, Company's employees, agents, officers and directors.

2. Limited Warranty. COMPANY WARRANTS THAT ITS WORKMANSHIP AND MATERIAL FURNISHED UNDER THIS AGREEMENT WILL BE FREE FROM DEFECTS FOR A PERIOD
OF NINETY (90) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF FURNISHING. Where Company provides product or equipment of others, Company will warrant the product or equipment
only to the extent warranted by such third party. EXCEPT AS EXPRESSLY SET FORTH HEREIN, COMPANY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE WITH RESPECT TO THE SERVICES
PERFORMED OR THE PRODUCTS, SYSTEMS OR EQUIPMENT, IF ANY, SUPPORTED HEREUNDER. COMPANY MAKES NO WARRANTY OR REPRESENTATION, AND
UNDERTAKES NO OBLIGATION TO ENSURE BY THE SERVICES PERFORMED UNDER THIS AGREEMENT, THAT COMPANY'S PRODUCTS OR THE SYSTEMS OR EQUIPMENT
OF THE CUSTOMER WILL CORRECTLY HANDLE THE PROCESSING OF CALENDAR DATES BEFORE OR AFTER DECEMBER 31, 1999.

3. Indemnity. Customer agrees to indemnify, hold harmless and defend Company against any and all losses, damages, costs, including expert fees and costs, and expenses
including reasonable defense costs, arising from any and all third party claims for personal injury, death, property damage or economic loss, including specifically any
damages resulting from the exposure of workers to Hazardous Conditions whether or not Customer pre-notifies Company of the existence of said hazardous conditions,
arising in any way from any act or omission of Customer or Company relating in any way to this agreement, including but not limited to the Services under this agreement,
whether such claims are based upon contract, warranty, tort (including but not limited to active or passive negligence), strict liability or otherwise. Company reserves the
right to select counsel to represent it in any such action.

4. Hazardous Materials. Customer represents that, except to the extent that Company has been given written notice of the following hazards prior to the execution of this
agreement, to the best of Customer's knowledge there is no:
o "permit confined space," as defined by OSHA, or space in which work must be performed that, because of its construction, location, contents or work activity
therein, accumulation of a hazardous gas, vapour, dust or fume or the creation of an ox
o risk of infectious disease,
> need for air monitoring, respiratory protection, or other medical risk
o asbestos, asbestos-containing material, formaldehyde or other potentially toxic or otherwise hazardous material contained in or on the surface of the floors,
walls, ceilings, insulation or other structural components of the area of any building
All of the above are hereinafter referred to as "Hazardous Conditions". Company shall have the right to rely on the representations listed above. If hazardous conditions are
encountered by Company during the course of Company's work, the discovery of such conditions shall constitute an event beyond Company's control and Company shall
have no obligation to further perform in the area where the hazardous conditions exist until the area has been made safe by Customer as certified in writing by an
independent testing agency, and Customer shall pay disruption expenses and re-mobilization expenses as determined by Company. This agreement does not provide for the
cost of capture, containment or disposal of any hazardous waste materials, or hazardous materials, encountered in any of the Covered System(s) and/or during performance
of the Services. Said materials shall at all times remain the responsibility and property of Customer. Company shall not be responsible for the testing, removal or disposal of
such hazardous materials.

5. Equipment Disconnections. This represents Company's notice to you that the system(s)/device(s) listed on the face of this agreement as temporarily or permanently
disconnected are no longer in service and, thus, cannot detect, perform and/or report oc

6. General. Unless otherwise specified, work shall be performed during company's regular business hours,, exclusive of Saturdays, Sundays and Company holidays. All work is
subject to review and rebilling in accordance with the terms and conditions of Customer's agreement/contract with Company, if one is in effect. Company shall not be
responsible for failure to render services due to causes beyond its control, including but not limited to material shortages, work stoppages, fires, civil disobedience or unrest,
severe weather, fire or any other cause beyond the control of Company. Customer is aware that the Limitation of Liability and other provisions set forth in any existing
agreement/contract, if one is in effect, or set forth above, apply to services performed and materials supplied. The terms of this agreement shall govern notwithstanding any
inconsistent or additional terms and conditions in any purchase order or other document submitted by Customer.
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Address: 2 Hospital Plaza Suite 495, OLD BRIDGE, NJ, 08857, US

DEVICE NOTE IMAGE APPENDICES

Fire Alarm v2 | 06/09/2022 Page 21 of 21



